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Employment Status gﬁ"ege

Full Time Part Time Not Employed Department
68.3% 17.3% 14.5% All

Major
Continuing Education All

,, Concentration
Already Begun Planning in Future Not Continuing All

39.2% 25.5% 35.3%

Degree Level

All
Current Place of Residence

Graduation Class

UVU's Service Region Elsewhere in Utah  Outside of Utah 2021-22
63.0% 22.6% 14.4%

Years Since Grad
1

Overall Experience at UVU

Survey
Respondents:
Excellent 2,209
51.6%

Last Updated
January 25, 2024
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Employment Status iﬁ"ege
Full Time Part Time Not Employed Department
68.3% 17.3% 14.5% All
. Major
Location of Employment All
UVU's Service Region Elsewhere in Utah Outside of Utah Concentration
53.2% 31.3% 15.5% All

' D Level
Employment Relation to Degree Arlalgree eve

Not Related Graduation Class
21.4% 2021-22

i Y Since Grad
Start New Job Because of Graduation 1ear3 Ince Gra

Very Related Moderately Related
45.7% 19.5%

No Survey
52.5% Respondents:
2,209

Satisfaction with Employment Last Updated

January 25, 2024
Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral

45.4% 36.9% 13.4%

Approximate Average Income*: $58K



u V U Alumni Survey 1 Click the tabs above for more survey questions ﬂ

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Click the i for more information about the survey —
& RESEARCH SERVICES Data Explorer y

Employer (2023 data coming soon) iﬁllege
Department
Al

Major
All

Concentration
All

Degree Level
All

Graduation Class
2021-22

Job Title (Simplified SOC Code List)
Years Since Grad
1

Survey
Respondents:
2,209

Last Updated
January 25, 2024
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Continuing Education

Already Begun

39.2%

Planning in Future

25.5%

Next Degree ("Already Begun" Only)

Graduate or Above

29.0%

Bachelor's Degree
63.5%

Next School ("Already Begun" Only)

Utah Valley University (UVU) [ EEEEEEEEE 5617

Utah State University (USU) ||l 8-5%
University of Utah (U of U) ] 4.0%
Brigham Young University (BYU) - 3.3%
Western Governors University [JJj 2.9%
Southern Utah University (SUU) ] 2.7%
Weber State University (WSU) ] 1.3%
Rocky Mountain University of Health .. |0.6%
Utah Technical Colleges (UCAT, MT.. |0.6%
Salt Lake Community College (SLCC) |0.5%

Not Continuing

35.3%

College
All

Department
All

Major
All

Concentration
All

Degree Level
All

Graduation Class
2021-22

Years Since Grad
1

Survey
Respondents:
2,209

Last Updated
January 25, 2024



IJV u Alumni Survey 1 Click the tabs above for more survey questions

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE Click the i for more information about the survey —
E RESEARCH SERVICES Data Explorer

Internships Completed While at UVU

One
33.7%

Received UVU Credit for Internship(s)

Offered Employment by Internship Organization

Yes, | accepted an offer.

46.9%

College
All

Department
All

Major
All

Concentration
All

Degree Level
All

Graduation Class
2021-22

Years Since Grad
1

Survey
Respondents:
2,209

Last Updated
January 25, 2024
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"How much of a contribution did UVU have on your ability to...?" (One year out only) College
Communicate Facts and Ideas All
Great - 58.2% Moderate - 33.9% Department
All
Analyze Ideas, Information, and Problems
Great - 64.0% Moderate - 29.4% ajor
Use Digital Technologies Concentration
Great - 52.1% Moderate - 33.2% All

Degree Level

Recognize and Consider the Ethical Dimension of Behavior Al

Great - 53.0% Moderate - 33.6%

Graduation Class

Understand and Apply the Principles of Diversity, Inclusion, and Equity 2021-22

Great - 50.4% Moderate - 32.1% .
Years Since Grad

Collect, Evaluate, Organize, and Use Information 1

Great - 59.3% Moderate - 34.3% Survey
Respondents:
Understand and Work With Numbers 2,209

Great - 50.7% Moderate - 32.5%
Last Updated

Understand Scientific Concepts and Methods January 25, 2024

Great - 52.4% Moderate - 35.0%

For more information about the Essential Learning Outcomes, please visit
https://www.uvu.edu/institutional-assessment/assessment/essential-learning-outcomes.html




